

Tamil Nadu State Co-operative Societies Election Commission No.273, Annasalai, Teynampet, Chennai –600 018.

Thiru.M.R. Mohan, I.A.S., (Retd.) Commissioner.

R.C.No.1261/2015/CE.1

39

Dated: 04.02.2016

Communication of Election Programme for the conduct of election of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies .

The Tamil Nadu State Co-operative Societies Election Commission, constituted under section 33-A of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Act, 1983, hereby communicates the Election Programme as in Annexure–I as drawn by the Election Commission for the conduct of election to the Casual Vacancies of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies as mentioned in Annexure–II.

The District Election Officers are directed:

1) To appoint Election Officers under Rule 53(1) (a) for the Conduct of Election of Office Bearers of the Boards of the Co-operative Societies as per Rule 53 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies rules, 1988, and as per the directions, instructions and guidelines issued by the Commission from time to time, and

2) To direct the Election Officers to send the reports as required under the said rule to the Election Commission immediately on the completion of the Election.

Commissioner.

То

- 1. The State Election Officers Concerned
- 2. The District Election Officers Concerned

3. The Societies Concerned- through the District Election Officer - for information and necessary action

..2

	Copy to The Chief Secretary to Government, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.		
2	2. The Principal Secretary to Government, Co-operation, Food and Consumer Protection Depa Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.	rtment,	
3	3.The Secretary to Government, Animal Husbandry, Dairy Development and Fisheries Department, Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.		
tonin 105 statistic 17	4.The Principal Secretary to Government, Handlooms, Handicrafts, Textiles and Khadi Depart Fort Saint George, Chennai-600 009.	ment,	for information
100		$= \left\{ e^{i \phi_{\mu}} e^{i \phi_{\mu}}$	
-E	5.The Director General of Police, Chennai–600 004:	(By e-mail)	
	6.The District Collectors Concerned	(By e-mail)	Street Street Mi
i centra i	7.The Superintendent of Police Concerned	(By e-mail)	

- 2 -

dig -

1

8. Election Observers concerned .

(By e-mail)

TAMIL NADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSION, CHENNAI-600 018.

Annexure - I

1.90

(R.C. 1261/2015/CE.1)

Election Programme for the Conduct of Election to Casual Vacancies of Office Bearers of the Boards of Co-operative Societies (under Rule 53 of the Tamil Nadu Co-operative Societies Rules,1988)

	1.	Issue of notice for Election of Office Bearers	Date : 11.02.2016
i či Ptis	2.	Election of President/ Vice – President	Date : 15.02.2016 Time : 10 A.M.

Commissioner 5

enter : TAMILNADU STATE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES ELECTION COMMISSION, CHENNAI-600 018.

-

	Name of the	Co-operative Societ	ies for which e	election is to be conducted
	Name of the S.E.O	Ref. No. of the S.E.O in which request made for conduct of election	Name of the District	Name of the Co-operative Society in which Office bearers Election to be conducted
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Virudhunagar	 Q.838. Avvaiyar Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society (Vice President-1) R.H.206. Thirukkural Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society Ltd., (President—1)
2.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Ramanadhapuram	3. R.H.64 Krishna Handloom Weavers
3.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Coimbatore	4. C.H.99 Veerasowdeswari Amman Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society (President-1)
4.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Salem	5. S.A.53 Sri Samundeeswari Cotton and Silk Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society (Vice President-1)
5.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Namakkal	6. T.H.161 Annai Therasa Powerloom Handlooms Weavers Co-operative Society Ltd., (Vice President-1) 7.S.1116 Puduchathiram Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society (President-1)
5.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Vellore	8. K.H.42 Gudiyatham Sri Venkateshwara Handloom Weavers Co-operative Production and Sale Society Ltd (President-1)
6.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C:29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Thiruppur	9.C.H.133 Sri Muruga Powerloom Weavers Co-operative Society (President-1) 10.K.1129 Thirumananthapalayam Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society (President-1)
7.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Erode	 11. K.1133 Sivagiri Therkupalayam Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society (President-1) 12) E.H.255 Nehruji Handloom Weavers Co- operative Society (President-1)
8.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Madurai	13.Madurai Kaithari Javuli Urpathiyalargal Co-operative Sale Society., (Vice President -1)
€.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Tirunelveli	14. O.1121 Madapuram Mahilchipuram Handloom weavers Co-operative Society (Vice President-1)
0	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Thiruvallur	 15. TVRH 28 Sanjeevipuram Thamarai Handloom weavers Co-operative Society (President-1) 16.K.H.241 Mahankaligapuram Annai Sathya Handloom weavers Co-operative Society Ltd (Vice President-1)

S.No	Name of the S.E.O	Ref. No. of the S.E.O in which request made for conduct of election	Name of the District	Name of the Co-operative Society in which Office bearers Election to be conducted
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
11.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.	Cuddalore	17. T.R(H)87 Arignar Anna Handloom Weavers Co-operative Society Ltd (President-1)
12.	The Director of Handlooms and Textiles	R.C.29500/2015/H1 Dated.25.09.2015.		 18. TR(H) 102 Bharathiyar Handloom weavers Co-operative Society (Vice President-1) 19. R.784 Tiruchirapalli Handloom weavers Co-operative Society (Vice President-1) 20. R.527 Woraiyur Devanga Handloom weavers Co-operative Society (Vice President-1)
13.	Chief Executive Officer,Tamil Nadu Khadi and village Industries Board	Rc.No.14775/2013/C1 Dated: 08.10.2015	Kanniyakumari	21.Sethupathiyur lime producers industrial Co-operative Society. (Ind.448) (Vice President-1)
14	The Commissioner for milk production and Dairy Development	Rc.No.16530/D2/2015 Dated: 08.01.2016	Trichy	22. R.614 .Tiruchirapalli District Co-operative Milk producers Union Ltd (President-1)
15.	The Commissioner of Fisheries	Rc.No.4803/D1/2015(2) Dated: 20.01.2016	Nagappattinam	23.Z.299 Naluvethapathy Sea Fishermen Co-operative Society Ltd., (President-1)
16.	The Commissioner of Fisheries	Rc.No.4803/D1/2015(2) Dated: 20.01.2016	Cuddalore	24.E.1965 Sonangkuppam Fishermen Co-operative Society (Vice President -1)

Commissioner